Form # P03 DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTA

Please Read
Application And
Notes, If Any,
Attached

This is to certify that . Preston Gary /Cornerstone B

has permissionto Renovate the first floor kitchg R master suite on 2nd floor

AT 104 West St 063 E002001

provided that the person or persons
of the provisions of the Statutes of
the construction, maintenance and
this department.

epting this permit shall comply with all
ances of the City of Portland regulating
tures,and of the applicationonfile in

insped
Apply to Public Works for street line . n permi A certificate of occupancy must be
and grade if nature of work requires i procured by owner before this build-
such information. ing or part thereof is occupied.

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS

Fire Dept.

Health Dept.

Appeal Board /

Other ‘/"/‘l/(/( é) 0 as—
Department Name v Diractor - Bmlr‘llnn & Insnection Sanvines

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD



PERMIT ISSUED1

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application |FermitN§: Issue Date: CFL’
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 oskzeof | JUN ¥ 2 2008 | po3 ho2o01
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Addrgss: Ph@ne:
104 West St Preston Gary 104 West t ¢ -7945854
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Alldress‘)' 1 1 -
Cornerstone Building & Restoration |44 Coyle St Portland 12079390185

Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Zone:,

Alterations - Dwellings @L\
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District: ‘pr\ <
Single Family Single Family w/interior renovations $921.00 $100,000.00 2 | “\

FIRE DEPT: INSPECTION:

g g:::::ed Use Group: QIZ) Type: g_’:’:’

Proposed Project Description:

Renovate the first floor kitchen, remove bath, create laundry area & master | Signature:
suite on 2nd floor

Signature'fQ’Mé 6//-5//df

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.AAY.)

Action: [7] Approved [] Approved w/Conditions [ ] Denied

Signature: Date:

Permit Taken By:

7 imb

Date Applied For:
06/15/2005

Zoning Approval

Special Zone or Reviews

Zoning Appeal

Historic Preservation

1. This permit application does not preclude the

Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and | [ Shoreland [ variance [_J Not in District or Landmark
Federal Rules.

2. Building permits do not include plumbing, [ ] Wetland [} Miscellaneous %s Not Require Review
septic or electrical work.

3. Building permits are void if work is not started | [ Flood Zone _] Conditional Use L] Requires Review
within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building [ Subdivisio ] Interpretation [ Approved

permit and stop all work..

[] site Plar»;n«k(\-u,( [ Approved ("] Approved w/Conditions
ot
Maj ] Minor (] MM ] ] Denied (] Denied

-2l flé)//fl/o’ %WLQ”—

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that | am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, | certify that the code official's authorized representative

shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to
such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE



BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES
Please call874-8703 or 874-8693 ko schedule your
lnspectlons as agreed upon

Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started Or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following
inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be Callurs in advance
in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the
inspection procedure and additional fees from a “Stop Work Order” and “Stop
Work Order Release” will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated
below.

a "ie'ir“onstruction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit.

Footing/Building Location Inspection:  Prior to pouring concrete

{ L "i Re-Bar Schedule Inspection: Prior to pouring concrete

%&aon Inspection: Prior to placing ANY backfill

Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electrical: ~ Prior to any insulating or drywallinfx
Fihal/gei:‘éﬁm@eaa{paﬂey :  Prior to any occupancy of the structure or
use. NOTE=Ferets T 37500 feeper

lnspectlon at this pomt

Certificate of Ocgupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise
ject requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final

If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next
phase REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.

CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR,
BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED

R e S Yz os

Signature of Applican % Date . ' 7’
Crrs 6 [ 755
€

gnature of Inspcctlons Official

CBL:éj é - 2_. Building Pefmit #: 0 g—\/a 76 -




City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: | CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 05-0760 | 0611512005 063 E002001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
104 West St Preston Gary 104 West St 215-794-5854
3usiness Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone

Cornerstone Building & Restoration | 44 Coyle St Portland (207) 939-0185
_essee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:

Alterations - Dwellings

‘roposed Use: Proposed Project Description:

Single Family w/interior renovations Renovate the first floor kitchen, remove bath, create laundry area &
master suite on 2nd floor

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions  Reviewer: Jeanine Bourke 7)&pproval Date: 06/15/2005
Note: Okto Issue: [

1) The previously issued permit # 04-1100 has been closed without a Certificate of Occupancy issued due to the sale of the property
and wishes of the new owner to keep the use a single family.

2) ANY exterior work requires a separate review and approval thru Historic Preservation

3) Thisis NOT an approval for an additional dwelling unit. You SHALL NOT add any additional kitchen equipment including, but
not limited to items such as stoves, microwaves, refrigerators, or kitchen sinks, etc. Without special approvals.

4) This property shall remain a single family dwelling. Any change of use shall require a separate permit application for review and

approval.
5) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that
work.
Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Jeanine Bourke Approval Date: 06/15/2005
Note: Okto Issue: [

1) The basement structural design shall be submitted to this office (the page did not print with the original set of plans)

2) Separate permits are required for any electrical, plumbing, or heating.

Dept: Fire Status: Reviewer: Approval Date:

i Note: Ok to Issue: |




All Purpose Building Permit Application

It you OF the property owner owes real ssfats or personal property faxes or user charges on any prcg)erty within

the Clty, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepfed.

Contractor's name, address & telephone: Corner srsae  Woildiug & Oestecuties
4% Ceyle % Doeticad, ME  @Hie

Who should we contact when the permit is ready: Neopn Lo .,\_e,\w:f

Maliing address: Seaenc : ‘

Ne wlill contact you by phone when the permit k ready. You must come In and plck up the permit and
eview the requirements before starting any work, with a Plan Reviewer. A stop work order will be issued

ind a $100.00 fee if any work starts before the permit k picked up, PHONE:
y P P P A3A- &% S

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION B NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONSTHE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY
DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

= =

This B NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permitis issued.
If You are in a Historle District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the
Planning Departmenton the 4t floor of City Hall

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure Square Footage of Lot
NC C,V\uv\“t ¢ 22T acves
I
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & La Owner: Telephone:
Chart# Block?: Lot# o e e
. C 007 _ | Gaey Presien Zis- 14 S¥SY
- ]
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Appllcant name, address & Cost Of
telephone: e Luaovy Work: $__lexxs i
L‘H‘ MM Coyte s v OO
Roctiuns B CWici} Fee: $ 7
== ' I39-Cv TS Z/
Current use: Sanle  Tawmily
If the location Bcurrently vacant, what was prior use: Siaale Fawi by
Approximately how long has It been vacant: 2 Meatns
Proposed use: <lagle S AN
Project description: SVt 2 e S x { wata
Nes  eivcwnean y VUL e oatin p COS vretic.  wood K
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Property Search Detailed Results Page 10f2

This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press
the New Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query.

Current Owner Information

Card Number 1of 1
Parcel ID 063 E002001
Location 104 WEST sT
Land Use TWO FAMILY
Owner Address PRESTON GARY
104 WEST ST

PORTLAND ME 04102

Book/Page 22434/145

Legal 63-E-2-
WEST ST 102-110
CHADWICK ST 106-110

12500 SF
Current Valuation Information
Land Building Total
$84,630 $267,330 $351,960

New Estimated Valuation Information

Land Building Total Phase-1In Value
$312,500 $458,000 $770,500 $561,230

Property Information

Year Built Style Story Height sq. Ft. Total Acres
1894 Mansion 2 5416 0.287
Bedrooms Full Baths Half Baths Total Rooms Attic Basement
6 5 1 13 Full Fin./wh Full
Outbuildings
Type Quantity Year Built Size Grade Condition

Sales Information

Date Type Price Book/Page
04/01/2002 LAND + BLDING 17505-181

Picture and Sketch

Picture Sketch Tax Mg

Click here to view Tax Roll Information.
Any information concerning tax payments should be directed to the Treasury office at 874-8490 or e-
mailed.

http://www.portlandassessors.com/searchdetail.asp? Acct=063 E002001&Card=1 6/15/2005
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http://ww. portlandassessor.con/images/pictures/009380 1jpg 6/15/2005
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Beards VINZT BRIIVUBE Pay 345

WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS. that GORDON D, SIMONDS, TRUSTEE €
THE R.d. SIMONDS TRUST, under Declaration of Trust dated November 28, 1996, of
Portland, County of Comberland and State of Maine, whose mailing address is 104 West $¢
Portland, (4102, grants to GARY PRESTON now of Doylestown, Pennaylvania, whose m
address is 4910 Humt Field Drive, Doylesiown, Pennsylvania 12961, for consideration paid,
grants with Warranty Covenants, the land in Portland, County of Cumberlangd and Statc of
Maine, as more particulerly described on Fxhibit A attached hereto and made & part hereof.

In witness whereof, (he said GORDON D. SIMONDS, TRUSTER OF THE R.G,
SIMONDS TRUST has si this instrument this / K« day of March, 2005.

Rl Al QSN R - Tas
Witness f‘l_/" /%' ordon 1. Simonds, Trustee bf the
g

R.GG. Simonds Trust

- MR Ry BSTATE TAXPAID

STATE OF MAINE i
County of Cumberland, s5. Marchgf, 2005

Then personally appeared the shove-named Gordon D. Simonds, and acknowledged
foregoing instrument to be his froe act and deed in his said capacity.

Before ma,

Notary If,uhﬁ at an('l‘:«‘pc or Pritf)

/ “+v ": d"’bh L

Name L.(j' nt & caive ¢

My comnission Expires:
-~ ¢

https://www.mainelandrecords.com/imageCache/PnglmageCache/me005/me005_60 2005 ... 6/8/2005



Page 1 ofl

Desce 17077 BR:22434 ez 44

EXHIBIT A

. A certain lot or parcel of Jand with the buildings thereon, situatod in said Portlan
the intersection of the Somhmf.y side lige of West Street and the Westerly side iine of.
Chadwick Street, bounded as follows: Beginning of the intersection of said lines: thene
Southerly by the Westerly side tine of Chadwick Street one hundred (100) feet 1o a sial
thence \%e_sbsrly paralie] wid: the said West Sireet fifty (30) feet; thence? Northerly pars
with said Chadwick Steeet one hundred (100) fest 1o said Southerly side fine of West §
thence Easterly by the Southerly side line of said West Street fifly (50) feet to the poim
beginning, containing five thousand {5{10(2 square feet. Said lot is subject to the condt
555‘ limitations set forth in the deed of Arthur K. Hunt to Heprietta S. Burrows dated th
first day of Decamber, A,1. 1897 and recorded in the Cambetiand County Rc{;istry of
Deeds, Book 656, I’a%e 440. Being the same premises conveyed to Jennie McLellan I

s John W, Burrows by his warranty deed dated Qctober 4, 1900 and recorded in said
nmberiand County Registry of Deeds, Book 695, Page 135. ]

Also, 2 certain other 1ot or parcel of land adjoining the above described parcel] off
bounded and described as follows; Bc;g)innmg at point in the Southerly side line of Wes
Street, which point is one hundred (100) feer Westerly by said Southerly side fine of W
Street from the point of intersection of the Westerly side Jine of Chadwiek Street; thene
running_Southerly by land formerly of Emelinn P. Richardson one hundred { 100) feet ¢
Northerly side line ofa dp:gageway in the rear of the lot hereby conveyed; thence East
bg the satd Northerly side linc of sald passagewny forty-nine and thirty-three one bunds
{49 33/100) feet to land first above de&mbeﬁ; thence Northerly by said first above dese
land one hundred (1 0{)} [feet to the Southerly side line of said West Street; thence Weste
by said Seutherly side line of West Sueet fifty (50) feet, more or less, to the point of
begiming, containing forty-nine hundred and sixty-six (4966) square foet, more or less,
Also the right to use tn common with othets of the passageway heseinbefore referred to.
Also all my right, title and interest in and 10 so much of the said West Streef as adjoins 1
lot just described, being the same premises conrveyed to the said Jennie McLeHan Dune:
Arthur K. Hunt by his warranty deed dated September 13, 1900, and recorded in said
Cumbetiand Coumy Registry of Deeds, Book 695, Page 24, to which said deed referenc
may be had for further particulars. .

. Also, a certain other lot or fpen-m:l of land adjoining the nexi above described parce
land or the Westerly side thereof and bounded and described as follows: beginning at A

oint in the Southerly side line of West Street, which point is one hundred and twenty-fi
?1 23) feet Westerly by said Southerly side Tine of West Street from the point of intersect
of the Westerly side line of Chadwick Street with saig Souﬂxerl%vside line of West Stree:
thence Samh.eriy on & line paraile] with the Easterly line of the Western Promenade one
hundred (1006) feet 1o a passageway fifteen (15) feet wide; thence F.,astn_ﬁ%; by the Northe
line of said passageway and paralle} with said West Street twenty five (25) feet to land r
abave degeribed; thence Northerly by said land next above described and paraliel with d
Easterly tine of the Western Promienade one hundred (100) fect 1o suid West Street; then
Westerly by said West Street twenty-five (23) fest to the point of be tnning. This last
deseribed lot is part of a certain parcel of land conveyed 1o Emelinn P. Richardson by A
K. Hant by decd dated Janvary 31, 1898, andg reco in said Cumberland County Reg
of Deeds, Book 660, Page 233, and being the same premises conveyed to the said Jennte
McLellan Duncan by the said Emelinn P, Richardson by her warranty deed dated June 1
1911 and recorded in said Cumberland County Repisiry of Deeds, Book 876, page 235,

. Also, all my right, title and interest in the passa%ewa  hereinabove referred to, and

being the right to use the same conveyed hy Emeling Ric%xardsun 1o the said Jeanic
Melellan Duncan by her Yuit-claim deed dated June 10, 1911 and recorded in said
Cumbetland g:ounti Registry of Deeds, Book 873, Page 224, 1 which said doed reforem
may be had for farther particulars of description.

Baes ived
Recogded. Register of Rueds
https://www.mainelandrecords.com/imageCache/PnglmageCache/me005/me005_60_2005_... 6/8/2005
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MOONEY ENGINEERS

22 MONUMENT SQ., SUITE 3C
PORTLAND, ME 04101

May 24,2005 T i
FAX 207 7754115

Tom Landry

Corner Stone Building & Restoration

44 Coyle Street

Portland, ME 04101

Re:  Structural Design — 104 West Street, Portland, Maine
CME ProjectNo. 05-155

Dear Tom,

At your request, we met at the property at 104 West Street in Portland, Maine on May 19,2005
to perform a limited structural review and evaluation of an existing interior load-bearing wall.
We were asked to recommend a structural beam to be used as a header for a proposed opening in
the existing interior load-bearingwall located within the first floor.

The purpose of this inspection is to provide structural design services, specificallythe design of a
laminated engineered wood beam to support a portion of the second and attic floor levels over a
proposed opening in an existing interior load-bearing wall. Mr. Landry, the building General
Contractor was present with us during the inspection and provided useful information regarding
the future use of the first floor space.

The interior framing members supporting the second floor level and portions of the attic and roof
framing were viewed during this inspection. The building is currently being renovated. The
wood framing we observed appearsto be in good condition at this time

The building at 104 West Street in Portland is a 2¥2-story brick building, built more than one
hundred years ago. The building is constructed of exterior multi wythe brick walls supported on
perimeter stone and brick foundation. Interior wood framed load bearing walls provide supportto
the interior floors and portions of the roof framing. The interior load bearing walls are supported
at the first floor level by wood girders spanning between steel lally columns founded on concrete
basement floor. The general condition of the framing elements that were visible to inspection is
good at this time. We observed portions of the exterior walls, second floor framing, attic floor
joist and roof framing from within the building. We inspected only those areas of the building
that are tributary to the proposed opening in the wall at the first floor and supporting the design
loads into the foundation. The inspection included and was limited to review of the framing that
was exposed following removal of the interior finishesby Corner Stone Building & Restoration.

LICENSED
PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEERS

BUILDING DIAGNOSTICS
INSPECTIONS
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
MAINTENANCE PLANNING
DESIGN



Tom Landry Page 2
May 24,2005

Mr. Landry accompanied us during the inspection and provided useful information regarding the
proposed renovations and floor plans.

The building standard used to evaluate and render an opinion of structural adequacy of the
building foundationwas the current edition of the International Building Code (IBC) 2003 with
the addition of the ASCE Standard, Minimum Design Loads for Buildings and Other Structures
7-02 and the National Design SpecificationO for Wood Construction,NDS, 1997 edition.

This evaluation and design consisted of a visual survey of the existing conditions as they
appeared on May 19,2005. No other part of the building was inspected for adequacy except for
the limited portion of the first and second floor framing and attic framing that was tributary to
the proposed beam installation.

As Professional Engineers, it is our responsibility to evaluate available evidencerelevant to the
structural system in this building. We are not, however, responsible for conditions that could not
be seen or were not within the scope of our services at the time of the inspection.

The design documents attached to this letter, design sketches SK 1-3, outline the materials and
specificationsnecessary to construct a wood beam over an opening in a load-bearing wall.

Prior to removal of any portion of the existing interior load-bearing wall, adequate shoringof the
existing second floor joists and wall is required. Shoring is also required to extend down to the
basement slab foundation. Failure to adhere to the specificationscontained within this document
may result in serious injury.

As discussed, this was a preliminary investigation. We made recommendationsin accordance
with the scope of this inspection, evaluation and design.

It has been a pleasure working with you on this project. We hope that you will call us if you have
further questions concerning this report. In addition, should you need any further assistance in

the future we would be glad to be of serviceto you.
awwiig,

N\
Yours truly, \\\z‘sﬁﬁ OF /!’74'/’;;/,,/
R " «(,

Claniond ,‘I,, RDV] § % CHRISTOPHER™

Christopher F. Ray, P.E.

Project Engineer XN &
e RS BISTEREESS
CFR/ja “UiSIONAL BN

J:\data\projects \proj05\l 04 west street\104 west st ltr.doc
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®

i

MOONEY ENGINEERS

. 22 MONUMENT SQ., SUITE 30t
Invoice PORTLAND, ME 0301
TEL 207 775-1969
800 922-1969
FAX 207 775-4115
May 24,2005
ProjectNo: 25155.000
Tom Landry Invoice No: 0008504
Cornerstone Buildings & Restoration
44 Coyle Street
Portland ME 04101
Structural Evaluation- 104 West St. Portland, Maine
Estimated Fee: $800
Professional services from May 1,2005to May 31,2005
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Ray, Christopher 7.60 105.00 798.00
Totals 7.60 798.00
Total Labor 798.00
Total this invoice $ 798.00

Please include remittance slip below with payment. Thank you.

Kk ok ok ok kk ok kodk okdhk ok ok dkdkdk ok k ok ko hk Yk hkk Rk kK hk kK kKRR Kk KR A Ik KRk KK

Remittance Slip

RE: ProjectNO. 05-155 $798.00

Please make check payableto CRITERIUM = MOONEY ENGINEERS, and mailto 22 Monument Square, Suite 300,

Portland, ME 04101. We are also able to process payments by VISA or MasterCard over the telephone for your
convenience. Thank you.

LICENSED
PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEERS

BUILDING DIAGNOSTICS
INSPECTIONS o
ENVIRONMENTALSERVICES P

MAINTENANCE PLANNING
DESIGN




